

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 459 of 2009

Bholu Mochi @ Bholanath Das @ Bholu Muchi

..... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate.

For the State

: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 05/Dated: 23rd April, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file short notes of argument.
2. List this case on 10.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

April 23, 2026
Sunil/