

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 459 of 2009

Bholu Mochi @ Bholanath Das @ Bholu Muchi	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: None
For the State	: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl. P.P.

Order No.06/Dated- 10.06.2026

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Learned Spl. P.P. is present.

Office is directed to communicate the concerned lawyer of appellant to take proper steps in this appeal on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 01.07.2026

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 10th June, 2026
Sachin/
Uploaded On: 11/06/2026