

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 459 of 2009

Bholu Mochi @ Bholanath Das @ Bholu Muchi **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl. P.P.

Order No. 09/ Dated: 28th July, 2026

Let a report be called for from the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Bokaro, indicating whether any appeal has been preferred before this Hon'ble Court against the judgment passed in S.T. Case No. 204 of 2003 and S.T. Case No. 112 of 2003 pursuant to the order dated 15th October, 2004, passed by then Addl. Session Judge, F.T.C-II, Bokaro and, if so, the present status and outcome thereof.

As prayed, list this case on 13th August, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

28.07.2026
Rashmi
Uploaded on