

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 459 of 2009

Bholu Mochi @ Bholanath Das @ Bholu Muchi... .. **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : A.C. to Mr. A.K. Sahani, Adv.
For the State : None

Order No. 10/ Dated: 13th August, 2026

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays that he may be supplied with a scanned copy of paper book on payment of cost.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case on 29th August, 2026 along with Cr. App. (S.J.) No. 1446 of 2005 and Cr. App. (S.J.) No. 2012 of 2004.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

13.08.2026
Basant